NRH

City of North Richland Hills
7301 N.E. Loop 820
North Richland Hills, TX 76180

PROJECT: Rufe Snow (Karen to Loop 820)
CONTRACTOR: JLB Contracting, LLC
ADDRESS: 7151 Randol Mill Road

Fort Worth, TX 76124

Change or Extra Work Order

No.

3

Original Contract Amount:

969,371.28

Current Contract Amount

$

1,059,371.28

Adjusted Contract Amount

$ 1,197,940.68
Item Approx. Description of Item Unit Cost Decrease Increase
No. Quantity in Contract in Contract
) @) (©)) 4) ©) (6)
313 550.0 CY Remove Existing Pavement / Unclassified Excavation $ 26.50 $ 14,575.00
314 390.0 SY 10" Concrete Paving on Existing Subgrade over Gas Line $ 76.50 $ 29,835.00
114 4720 SY 8" Concrete Paving (Not Including TxDOT Pavement) $ 60.00 $ 28,320.00
315 850.0 SY 8"Flexbase Subgrade $ 10.75 $ 9,137.50
316 60.0 LF Concrete Cap over Gas Line $ 21.95 $ 1,317.00
203 14.0 LF DRILL SHAFT 36" $ 245.00 $ 3,430.00
204 1.0 EA INSRDILLAMTY 1 $ 3,150.00 $ 3,150.00
205 5.0 LF CONDT, PVC, SCH 40, 2" $ 10.65 $ 53.25
206 10.0 LF CONDT, PVC, SCH 40, 3" $ 12.80 $ 128.00
211 25.0 LF ELEC CONDR, 1C, #6, BARE $ 1.35 $ 33.75
212 270.0 LF TRAY CABLE, 3 CONDR, 12 AWG $ 1.35 $ 364.50
213 213.0 LF TRAY CABLE, 3 CONDR, 14 AWG $ 1.05 $ 223.65
219 1.0 EA ILLUM STREET NAME SIGNS, LSN $ 3,230.00 $ 3,230.00
220 2.0 EA NAVIGATOR ACCESS PED SIG $  1,335.00 $ 2,670.00
221 2.0 EA PUSH BUTT/OPT B FACE PLATES (2) W/MOUNT HDWR $ 32.00 $ 64.00
222 1.0 EA OPTICOM SENSOR $ 160.00 $ 160.00
223 85.0 LF OPTICOM CABLE $ 1.10 $ 93.50
224 2.0 EA PED SIG HEAD $ 585.00 $ 1,170.00
225 20 EA BACKPLATE, 12", 3 SEC $ 85.00 $ 170.00
226 3.0 EA BACKPLATE, 12", 4 SEC $ 88.00 $ 264.00
227 -1.0 EA BACKPLATE, 12", 5 SEC $ 90.00 $ 90.00
228 1.0 EA VEH SIG SEC 12" LED RED $ 215.00 $ 215.00
229 1.0 EA VEH SIG SEC 12" LED YEL $ 215.00 $ 215.00
230 1.0 EA VEH SIG SEC 12" LED GRN $ 215.00 $ 215.00
231 20 EA VEH SIG SEC 12" LED GRN ARW $ 215.00 $ 430.00
232 6.0 EA VEH SIG SEC 12" LED YEL ARW $ 215.00 $ 1,290.00
233 3.0 EA VEH SIG SEC 12" LED RED ARW $ 215.00 $ 645.00
234 -175.0 LF TRF SIG CBL TY A #12 10C $ 320 $ 560.00
235 279.0 LF TRF SIG CBL TY A#12 16C $ 3.75 $ 1,046.25
241 1.0 EA VIVDS CAMERA ASSY $ 320.00 $ 320.00
242 85.0 LF VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE, COAXIAL $ 2.40 $ 204.00
317 1.0 EA INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM 40', LU,, ILSN $  11,250.00 $ 11,250.00
318 1Ls MEDIAN REVISIONS TO ACCOMMODATE 4TH LEG $  25,000.00 $ 25,000.00
Total Increase in Contract Amount $ 139,219.40
Total Decrease in Contract Amount $ 650.00
Difference Between Column (4) and Column (5) $ 138,569.40
Net Increase in Contract Amount $ 138,569.40

The sum of $ 138,569.40 is hereby added to the total contract price and the total adjusted

contract price to date herein is $ 1,197,940.68.

Justification for Change:

1. Necessity for change:

This change order is necessary to accommodate an alternate paving section over existing gas pipelines, as well as to add signal components

and make median revisions for a fourth signal leg at Meadow Lakes

2. Is proposed change an alternate bid?

3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?

If "Yes", explain: N/A
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors:

5. Has consent of surety been obtained: N/A

N/A

reduce maintenance costs in the 5-10 year period and delay the need for total reconstruction.

Recommended by:

Caroline Waggoner
City Engineer
City of North Richland Hills

Approved by: City Council of North Richland Hills

Mike Curtis

Managing Director of Development Services

City of North Richland Hills

Accepted by Contractor:

JLB Contracting, LLC

(Name of Company)

Yes No X
Yes No X
Yes No

Date:

Date:

By:
Title:

Date:

Attest:

Title:

Date:




